

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3866 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Iyi Ugochukwu Emmanuel

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

Date:
2026.02.18
14:05:46 +0530

Mr. Kunal Aher, Advocate for Applicant.

Mrs. Sangeeta Phad, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Both learned counsel submit that, they will file written submissions along with citations.
3. Considering their request, stand over to 25/02/2026..

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)