

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3866 OF 2025

Iyi Ugochukwu Emmanuel ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Tanmay Kate i/by Aher Kunal for Applicant

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent

HC - S. N. Raje , ANC - 1 , Crime Pune City

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)